

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 19942/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2010 in SA
No.1815/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR HIGH CT.OF JUDC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP,
condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the auction
purchaser appearing on caveat accepts and waives
formal notice. Let notice go to other
respondents.

Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder
if any within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter immediately after service is
complete.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER