

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35627/2011

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR HIGH CT.OF JUDC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent No.2 confirm that respondent No.3 being Recovery Officer, Debt Recovery Tribunal, there is no need to confirm service upon respondent No.3. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are already served.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 confirms that he does not want to file separate counter affidavit and he adopts the counter affidavit already filed by respondent No.1.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

|  
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)

|  
|  
|