

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2511 OF 2013

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR ATTACHED TO THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.
2. Having perused the Interlocutory Application No.4 as well as the prayers made therein, we are of the opinion that the same is reasonable and requires to be allowed.
3. Accordingly, we grant another 15 days' time from today to the appellant to comply with our earlier orders and directions.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 23, 2013
ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.4 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2511 OF 2013

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR HIGH CT.OF JUDC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr.Panaj Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.4 is allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar